TRANSPORTATION SPECIALISTS, INC.

STORAGE RATE SCHEDULE AND AGREEMENT
Effective Date 11/01/2012

WAREHOUSE HANDLING IN: $ 3.75 per 100 lbs.
MINIMUM CHARGE PER OCCASION: $ 65.00 minimum
STORAGE: for a minimum of a 30 day period, no $ 4.00 per 100 |bs.

prorating, beginning with the first day of receipt of goods:

MINIMUM CHARGE PER OCCASION: $ 65.00 minimum
WAREHOUSE HANDLING OUT: $ 3.75 per 100 Ibs.
MINIMUM CHARGE PER OCCASION: $ 65.00 minimum

This will serve as authorization for AVG Transportation Specialists, Inc. (hereinafter AVG) to
store property with a third party for the below mentioned company. Storage charges are due and
payable upon receipt of invoice. Interest will accrue at the rate of 18% per annum on any balance
outstanding more than fifteen (15) days from the date of billing. All outstanding charges with AVG,
including finance charges, must be PAID IN FULL prior to the property being released or prior to the
delivery date, whichever is sooner. If payment is not received within thirty (30) days from the date of
billing, AVG may destroy or otherwise dispose of the stored property, after giving the company named
below ten (10) days notice by regular, first class mail, postage prepaid, addressed to the address noted
below. The cost of disposing of the property will be reimbursed to AVG by the below mentioned
company within ten (10) days of billing. In the event that the disposition of the property results in any
payment to AVG, AVG will apply that payment to the outstanding balance and costs of disposition and
the below mentioned company will remain liable for the remaining balance. In the event that the property
is disposed of or destroyed pursuant to this agreement, the below mentioned company acknowledges
and agrees that AVG / third party will not be held responsible for the value of the destroyed property or
for any damages arising from the disposition or destruction of the property or AVG's failure to deliver the
goods in storage. In the event that AVG shall hire an attorey to enforce any provisions of this
Agreement, the below mentioned company agrees to pay all reasonable attorney fees and costs incurred
by AVG. In the event that it becomes necessary to file a lawsuit to enforce any of the provisions of this
Agreement, the below mentioned company agrees to submit itself and this matter to the jurisdiction of
the King County Superior Court in the state of Washington for final determination.

MAXIMUM STORAGE LENGTH IS 15 MONTHS FROM RECEIVING DATE

Company: Address:

Storage Address:

Contact: Phone:

AVG Bill #: ____  Pieces: ____ Weight: __ Declared Value: $

| HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE RATES, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS STORAGE
RATE SCHEDULE (SRS) AGREEMENT AS SET FORTH ABOVE AND THE SRS IS INCORPORATED
WITH THE AVG BILL OF LADING AND FULL CONTRACT.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE FROM COMPANY DATE



